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Clarification Questions and Responses

No.

Question

Response

Date
response
Published

There are 480 new signs being placed, does
this mean that the expectation is that there
will be a maximum of 480 signs to be taken
down and disposed of. If not can you give the
actual number of signs that will require
removal.

Yes.

24/02/21

The document states that all sign removal
and installation takes place between the 29th
— 31st March 2021. Is there any scope for
generic signage that doesn’t relate to any
tariff changes to be placed prior to this 3 day
window?

Yes, would be able to work with this
approach.

24/02/21

The schedule of rates v1 requests costs for
3m and 5m coated posts to be included with
each quantity set as 1. Does this mean that
only one post of each type is required for this
project, or is this to be used as an ‘additional’
cost outside of the submitted quote and only
required if additional posts are found to be
required at a later date.

To be used as an ‘additional’ cost outside of
the submitted quote and only required if
additional posts are found to be required.

24/02/21

You have an estimated quantity required
figure for each signage type, but nowhere
within the spreadsheet is there a column to
input the cost for the actual estimated
number of signs required for each type of
sign (column F). There is only columns for
quantities of x1, x10, x25 and x50. As we will

All proposals are being evaluated based on
the standard cost breakpoints provided. You
are not required to provide a specific quote
for the estimated quantity.

24/02/21




price for each type of sign based on the
volume ordered, inputting the costs for the
previously mentioned amounts might not
reflect the actual cost you would end up
paying per sign when the estimated quantity
required figure is used. So in the total cost
column it will add up the costs for x1, x10,
x25 and x50 (86 signs overall) rather than the
quantity requested in column F. Should there
be a column to input a value for the number
of signs in the estimated quantity required
column? If not can you please explain the
spreadsheet as the Total Cost for each
signage type will not reflect the actual cost
that would be charged when using the
estimated quantity required column (F).

Column F is not intended to reflect actual
cost. It is an aid for comparison of
proposals.

Column L asks for the ‘Unit Cost Provision of | Columns L, M and N relates to Rows 6 and | 24/02/21
Post (£) is this cost for providing an individual | 7 only. Spreadsheet ‘Schedule of rates’ has

post (as covered in cells G8 & G9)? If so been updated for clarity. Please see

what column cost do you want to have attached Version 2.

included in these cells (L3-6) as you have

requested costs for two different post sizes

(83m & 5m) and the costs of provision is

different dependant on the size of post.

Can you clarify what is being asked in cell N2 | This relates to Rows 6 and 7 only. If posts 24/02/21
of the document. It states ‘Total Cost are supplied, what will be the cost of

Additional x50 Installation of Post (£)’. Are installation of posts (quantity).

you asking for the cost of installing 50 new

posts? If so is this an installation cost only

and excluding the cost of the post itself, or is

it a combined value for the provision and

installation of 50 posts?

I understand that the turnaround time for this | We are able to grant an extension until 24/02/21

project is quite quick after the submission
date, but is there any possibility of being able

Friday 26th February 2021, 5pm.




to get an extension to the submission due
date? Would it be possible to be able to get
an extension to Monday 1st March 2021.




